FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	12-11-19	98	HEET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
			, —	<u> </u>	_
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10091958	9 9	the attached orig	inal documents o	or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):  Devid I Marris			address of rece		
David J. Morris		Name:	Tridelta Inc	lustries, Inc	
		Internal A	ddress:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes ⊠ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
■ Assignment		Street Address: 7333 Corporate Boulevard			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name				
☐ Other		City:	Mentor	State: OH	ZIP: 44060
Execution Date: November 20, 1998	8	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	rs(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application,	the execution	date of the appli	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В. Р	atent No.(s)		
Serial No. 09/189,019 Filed: November 10, 1998 for: SOFT TURN-OFF CONTROLLER FOR SV RELUCTANCE MACHINES	WITCHED				
,	 Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Michael A. Jaffe, Esq. BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER	· 1	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 4	0.00
Internal Address: COPLAN & ARONOFF LLI	P	⊠ Enclos	sed		
12/10/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000088 09189019 01 FC:581		☐ Autho	rized to be chard	ed to deposit acc	count
70.00 P					
Orect Address.		8. Deposit ad	count number:		
200 Public Square	<del></del>	02-205	1, Docket No	. 23120-14	
City: Cleveland State: OH	_ ZIP: <u>44114</u> _	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	s page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.	foregoing informe	// 11 . //	•	√ attached copy i	s a true copy
Michael A. Jaffe	Muchael	Jolle 3	16,326	_12/3/9	78
Name of Person Signing	r of pages including o	gnature	,	Date 3	2
Total Humber	pages molaumy c	oro. oncot, attac	cnw, and		

PATENT REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0178

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars
(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

David J. Morris

Address:

7920 Fairmount Road

Novelty, Ohio 44072

County:

Geauga

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Tridelta Industries, Inc.

Principal Place

7333 Corporate Boulevard

Of Business:

Mentor, Ohio 44060

State of

Incorporation:

Ohio

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## SOFT TURN-OFF CONTROLLER FOR SWITCHED RELUCTANCE MACHINES

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

X U.S. patent application executed on the 20th day of November , 1998

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, as ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known:

PATENT REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0179 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at X	MEHRSE, Ohis	, / oh.o	on this
	(City)	(State)	
X2 day of X	Movember	, 1998.	
	(Month)		
(Carl	) 1. 1 on = =	- 11-20-93	
David J. Morris			
STATE OF OHIO	,		
STATE OF OHIO	):SS		
COUNTY OF GEAU	•		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named David J. Morris, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony	whereof, I have hereunto	set my hand a	and affixed my	seal, this	عد day of
No ember	, 1998.				

Notary Public

(Seal)

CLE1: 23120\14 -- 336691 Ver1

**RECORDED: 12/07/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0180